Pressure rating: up to 150 psi
Sizes: NPS 2–24 (DN 50–600)
All stainless steel
 Knife gate valves
2     Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2012 Velan Inc. All rights reserved.
Contents
Velan’s profile............................................2
Velan’s global network.............................3

Hardness HB max. —  — — — — 187 187 217
Parts Body, bonnet Stem, post Knife
HOW TO ORDER knife gate valves
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTICE
1.	Knife gate valves should
preferably not be opened
or closed against reverse
pressure.
2.	Lugs should not be
overtightened to adjust
for misalignment in
piping.
3.	Velan reserves the right to
take exception to warranty
when misapplications /
third party automation
and other operations
are carried out without
Velan’s prior knowledge.
4.	Consult Velan sales for
standard factory warranty.
The figure numbers shown on this key are designed to cover
essential features of Velan valves. Please use figure numbers to
ensure prompt and accurate processing of your order. A detailed
description must accompany any special orders.
	 Type of connection	 Size of connection		  Pressure rating	 Type	 Face to face & design		  Body material	 Seat surface	 Packing
	 A	B  		C	D	E		F	G	H
	 	   	 —	 	   	   	 —
	L	  1    4	 —	 0	 3    1	 0    C	 —	 1    3	S	  L
Example: Lug NPS 6 (DN 150) class 150 metal-seated cast stainless steel knife gate valve.
A TYPE OF CONNECTION
L Lug
C PRESSURE RATING
0 150
D TYPE
31 Metal seat 32 Resilient seat
G SEAT SURFACE
B Viton P Polyurethane
C Black neoprene S Intergral
E Epdm W White neoprene
F Teflon
H PACKING
C Graphite/inconel L Spun synthetic 4-10 ph
F PTFE 0-14 ph T PTFE/Graphite 0-14 ph
G Graphite 0-14 ph
B SIZE OF CONNECTION
Customers have the choice of specifying valve size as part of the
valve figure number (B) using the numbers below, or indicating
valve size separately. Sizes shown in NPS (DN)
EXAMPLES:
L14 - 0310C - 13SL (valve size is part of figure number)
NPS 6 0310C - 13SL (valve size is shown separately)
08 2 (50) 14 6 (150) 19 14 (350) 23 22 (550)
09 2½ (65) 15 8 (200) 20 16 (400) 24 24 (600)
10 3 (80) 16 10 (250) 21 18 (450)
12 4 (100) 18 12 (300) 22 20 (500)
E FACE TO FACE DESIGN
0 Tappi standard (wafer)
B Cast (bolted bonnet)
C Cast (bonnetless)
F BODY MATERIAL
13 CF8M(1) 28 CG8M 35 (254SMO)
CK3MCuN14 CF3M 29 CG3M
(1)	 Forged F316 material code “13”, is not suitable for temperatures above
1000°F (538°C) as it is dual certified (F316/F316L).
  CAT-SFV CAT-BG VEL-PS  VEL-BS VEL-CRYO
 VEL-BF CAT-SAS-CTORQ VEL-MS CAT-PBV VEL-CBV
 CAT-CSV VEL-API-603 CAT-KGV VEL-PQCV BRO-FLBABV
 VEL-BV CAT-GPBV CAT-SAS-CFLEX CAT-SAS-CCON CAT-ST
© 2012 Velan Inc., Montreal, QC, Canada. All rights reserved. The contents hereof are confidential and
proprietary to Velan. Any unauthorized reproduction or disclosure, in whole or in part, is strictly prohibited.